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SI. 
No. 

1/i . :i f -<':~ i- ~.e> ~ •· ~ l .•. ! ·c .... -0-_ •cr'i. l 
··--. ; %'_,, ' ,._ ·:t;,_· ~z;;;, ,v ,,. 

.l. • ~..- .,. ,_') -, .0. ':I 
Nam of.."l ' '· ," , • .; l{!_i nttflCII , 

workman/ t .~ploxh '; ; ', ·-? ~.fc,. -<:., 
._\ { .J ..._ -~ .V 

. ~,;.-:,.. ';- ..... __,/ --f'{ /l 
120ISK Ash if lkbal .,..,, . IEtl~Q .-1" 

"'-.L••. Jt~~ 1211Rajeev Mishra 

1221Sukanta Sarkar EC122 

1231Asim Chattopadhyaya EC123 

1241 Ram Dhari yadav EC124 

125IGajendJa kr Singh EC125 

1261Subhasis Rout EC126 

1271Anil Anandrao Bhosale EC127 

1281Baldev Singh jassal EC128 

1291 Nan du Krishnakant PaiB.ude EC129 

130IShivp_rasad Sahoo EC130 

131IVilas Vasudeo Gore EC131 

1321Uma Mohan Deshp_ande EC132 

133 1M. Demudu Babu EC133 

134IM.Rajamohan EC134 

135IChandra Shekhar Dixit EC135 

136IPiyush jana EC136 

1371Mahinder Pal EC137 

1381Rabindra Nath Swain EC138 

1391 Deep_ak Tiwari EC139 

1401Pramod Kumar EC140 

1411Md. Halim Ansari EC141 

1421Sunil Kumar EC142 

1431Subodh Kumar Biswas EC143 

144IAjeet Singh Naruka EC144 

1451G Sudhakar EC145 

146 I Kripal Singh EC146 

147 I Mayank Agrawal EC147 

1481 Ramesh Chandra EC148 

149 I Manvir SinB.h EC149 

150ISampat Singh EC150 

1511Ap_il Sharma EC151 

152IHiralal B Rana EC152 

1531Mr. Jitendra Kumar Jaiswal EC153 

1541Munamarthi Kanaka Raju EC154 

155INitin Purushottam kelkar EC155 

156 IAjay Kumar Sharma EC156 

157ISiddhartha Majumder EC157 

Date of 
receipt 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 
08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 
08-01-2018 
08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 
08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 
08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

01-09-2018 

01-09-2018 

09-01-2018 

01-09-2018 

01-09-2018 

01-09-2018 
01-09-2018 

01-09-2018 
01-09-2018 

10-01-2018 
10-01-2018 

10-01-2018 

Amount 
claimed 

2,18,058 

13,21,394 
2,26,000 

1,50,000 

1,45,986 

5,29,355 

1,86,693 

10,43,024 

44,559 

90,200 

50,000 
17,50,465 
38,46,302 

4,07,648 
4,35,566 

40,000 

1,65~938 
3,55,298 
1,28,970 

3,95,067 
33,787 

2,28,726 

1,23,760 

8,04,213 

4,67,141 

6,72,525 

3,87,680 

1,14,477 

4,73,454 

1,45,464 

2,95,862 

1,24,021 
3,80,206 

2,38,392 
65,706 

1,75,091 
2,91,512 

13,03,469 

Total Amount of 
Oaim Admitted 

2,17,713 

12,05,044 
35,143 

1,36,567 

1,45,986 

81,683 

1,38,931 

9,23,280 

78,769 
53,377 

49,675 

1,98,655 
1,98,158 

36,348 

1,60,445 

1,67,627 

2,45,961 
32,867 

1,22,119 

1,00,162 

2,72,870 

2,83,445 

4,40,921 

2,47,724 

49,352 

1,20,167 

80,926 

1,05,955 

1,14,993 
3,80,206 
2,22,396 

32,408 

2,25,766 
5,89,002 

Admitted Oaim Admitted Claim h i I f 
Under section Under section f Amount of 

I 
d h . I% s are n tota I I Amount o any 

amount o . . mutua ues t at 
S3(1)(c) of IBC S3(1)(f) of IBC 

1 
• d . d contingent claim be ' ff 

2016 2016 
c aims a m1tte may set o 

43,825 

20,410 

26,068 

62,949 
1,56,785 

77,191 

32,867 

17,085 

2,33,530 

2,51,579 

2,!'Z,713 
12,05,044 

35,143 

1,36,567 

1,45,986 

37,858 

1,18,521 

9J1280 
52,700 
53,377 

49,675 

1)5,706 
41,373 

36,348 

83,254 

1,67,627 
2,45,961 

1,05,034 
1,00,162 

39,340 

2,83,445 

1,89,342 
2,47,724 

49,352 

1,20,167 

80,926 

1,05,955 

1,14,993 
3,80,206 

2,22,396 

32,408 

2,25,766 
5,89,002 

0.35% 

1.92% 

0.06% 
0.22% 

0.23% 

0.13% 

0.22% 

1.47% 

0.13% 

0.08% 

0.08% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.32% 

0.32% 
0.06% 

0.26% 

0.00% 
0.27% 

0.39% 

0.05% 
0.19% 

0.16% 

0.43% 

0.45% 

0.70% 

0.39% 

0.08% 

0.19% 

0.13% 

0.17% 

0.18% 
0.61% 

0.35% 
0.05% 

0.00% 

0.36% 
0.94% 

Amount of claim 
rejected 

345.00 
1,16,350.00 

1,90,857.00 

13,433.00 

4,47,672.00 

47,761.96 
1,19,744.00 

(34,209.67) 

36,823.00 
325.00 

17,50,465.00 
38,46,302.00 

2,08,993.00 
2,37,408.00 

3,652.00 

5,493.00 
3,55,298.00 
(38,657.00) 

1,49,106.00 

920.00 
1,06,606.92 

23,598.00 

5,31,343.00 
1,83,695.96 

2,31,604.00 

1,39,956.00 

65,125.00 
3,53,287.00 

64,538.00 

1,89,907.00 

9,028.00 

15,996.00 

33,298.00 

1, 75,091.00 
65,746.00 

7,14,467.00 

Amount of claim 
under 

verification 

Remarks, 
If any 

Records indicate 
debit amount of II: 
1150408 
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=::~-C~\ .,, , ,, ., _... Details of cla Im Details of claim admitted 

f'H '-' ,,,, o. .J~}; · · l ~1 ~ ;;;-... ~ i:> - i Admitted Claim Admitted Claim 
. . . ' . <',. ,:c - · j 

Date of Total Amount of Under section Under section 
% share in total 

Amount of 
Amount of any 

Amount of claim 
Amount of claim 

SI. ame of ·• , ~'. - -~ ent Amount Remarks, 
• , ... ~ ., ~ , ;'l amount of mutual dues, that under 

No. -t, •"'!>- . . ,, ' }. ·-r /"<:' 1 receipt claimed Oalm Admitted S3(1l(c) of IBC 53(1l(f) of IBC contingent claim rejected If any 
. t4

·\ \ ·~ "", -1:~.. ., ·\ ,I 2016 2016 
claims admitted may be set off verification 

'-.'"""" r~ . 
-~\ ; f .. ._. ... .. ""- -· ·-· -;/ ·1 /2 

158 Partha Pal ~ JI ,. -- - EClSI" ,;'' 10-01-2018 3,10,849 1,58,930 23,898 1,35,032 0.25% - - 1,51,919.19 .• ' -
159 Omanakuttan Pillai ' : . . ' ' ' ~ . -· •.-,: ECl~y - 11-01-2018 5,88,349 4,16,360 - 4,16,360 0.66% - - 1,71,989.00 -
160 Nirbhay Mehta -..:...:=.:; .;-;.. €t f6o 10-01-2018 30,313 25,699 - 25,699 0 .04% - - 4,614.00 -
161 Narayan 0atta kadam EC161 10-01-2018 4,73,929 3,14,539 - 3,14,539 0 .50% - - 1,59,390.00 -
162 Debesh Pandit EC162 10-01-2018 1,31,152 56,921 - 56,921 0.09% - - 74,231.00 -
163 Rajib kumar Koner EC163 10-01-2018 3,43,802 2,72,374 - 2,72,374 0.43% - - 71,428.00 -
164 Anil kumar Nayak EC164 10-01-2018 10,63,375 6,74,193 - 6,74,193 1.07% - - 3,89,182.00 -
165 Prakash Jayaji Wanjale EC165 10-01-2018 1,65,657 1,18,747 15,253 1,03,494 0 .19% - - 46,909.58 -
166 Ketan Mohan Zadgaonkar EC166 10-01-2018 2,13,581 1,61,921 33,973 1,27,948 0.26% - - 51,660.14 -
167 Harish Vasant kawatkar EC167 10-01-2018 4,65,806 3,95,031 25,835 3,69,196 0.63% - - 70,775.00 -
168 Ta pas Kumar Ojha EC168 10-01-2018 2,50,897 85,117 - 85,117 0.14% - - 1,65,780.00 -
169 Sadanand raut EC169 10-01-2018 1,36,148 94,148 23,371 70,778 0 .15% - - 41,999.50 -
170 Sudhirkumar Singh EC170 10-01-2018 2,54,661 2,20,661 26,412 1,94,248 0.35% - - 34,000.47 -
171 Mahendra P. Gade EC171 10-01-2018 2,75,665 30,985 - 30,985 0.05% - - 2,44,680.00 -
172 Pradip Sadashivrao Tikale EC172 10-01-2018 5,46,368 5,34,023 51,269 4,82,754 0.85% - - 12,345.05 -
173 K.S Upadhyay EC173 10-01-2018 4,09,726 3,37,125 - 3,37,125 0.54% - - 72,601.00 -
174 Ramdas Karanikar EC174 10-01-2018 1,12,840 63,868 16,764 47,105 0.10% - - 48,971.83 -
175 5upriya Prabhakar Natol ikar EC175 10-01-2018 6,50,500 2,94,571 44,539 2,50,032 0.47% - - 3,55,929.00 -
176 Pradeep Singh Chauhan EC176 10-01-2018 1,42,899 95,751 37,051 58,700 0.15% - - 47,148.20 -
177 Nelson Miranda EC177 10-01-2018 4,11,448 3,60,848 47,025 3,13,822 0.57% - - 50,600.36 -
178 Avadhut Mukund Wakhare EC178 10-01-2018 2,64,541 1,97,521 - 1,97,521 0.31% - - 67,020.00 -
179 Vulimiri mahadeva sastry EC179 10-01-2018 14,89,333 10,73,808 6,500 10,67,308 1.71% - - 4,15,525.00 -
180 Bivuti Vusan Pat ra EC180 10-01-2018 1,74,000 1,29,033 23,931 1,05,101 0.21% - - 44,967.31 -
181 Vijaykumar Devidas Mande EC181 10-01-2018 3,07,853 2,72,753 31,079 2,41,674 0 .43% - - 35,100.06 -
182 Rakesh Murlidhar.Tembare EC182 10-01-2018 1,20,009 78,009 13,088 64,921 0.12% - - 41,999.64 -
183 Sudhir Joshi EC183 10-01-2018 1,79,345 1,37,405 41,397 96,008 0.22% - - 41,940.38 -
184 Prafulla Kumar Roy EC184 10-01-2018 2,49,122 33,480 - 33,480 0.05% - - 2,15,642.00 -
185 BS Gautam EC185 10-01-2018 56,15,200 1,73,654 - 1,73,654 0.28% - - 54,41,546.00 -
186 Changdeo Ganpati Saewade EC186 10-01-2018 1,84,740 1,02,668 - 1,02,668 0.16% - - 82,072.00 -
187 Goverdhan Singh Bhati EC187 10-01-2018 7,95,670 - - - 0.00% - - 7,95,670.00 -
188 Prabhashchandra Dutta EC188 10-01-2018 1,31,698 70,689 27,722 42,968 0.11% - - 61,008.65 -
189 Vijay gangaram Pokharkar EC189 09-01-2018 1,39,898 95,744 25,626 70,118 0.15% - - 44,153.90 -
190 Saumya ranjan Mohapatra EC190 10-01-2018 3,26,955 3,42,726 - 3,42,726 0.55% - - {15,771.00) -
191 Yashpal Manoharal Thukral EC191 09-01-2018 4,29,381 3,81,861 - 3,81,861 0.61% - - 47,520.00 -
192 Mukesh Kumar Sharma EC192 09-01-2018 2,12,404 2,10,081 54,626 1,55,455 0.33% - - 2,323.12 -
193 GOVIND RAMCHANDRA TANAVADE EC193 09-01-2018 3,27,615 3,15,907 48,073 2,67,834 0.50% - - 11,707.70 -
194 RAMESH GOVIND MAHADIK EC194 09-01-2018 2,68,003 2,25,124 16,344 2,08,780 0.36% - - 42,879.00 -
195 Manish Chandrakant Solanki EC195 09-01-2018 44,071 26,525 - 26,525 0 .04% - - 17,546.00 ,........,.. 

l'l~A .~ 

196 Sumanta Chaudhuri EC196 09-01-2018 20,96,706 8,16,909 - 8,16,909 1.30% - - 12,79,797.00 //..•,'<- _·_ •rt~(\~ 

197 Shrikant h Reddy EC197 09-01-2018 1,39,498 1,10,285 - 1,10,285 0.18% - - 29,213.00 'I"'-{- ,'\,"~~ 
(if~~, 
~\ ~9 -~ 

~ ~ 



~/' . o.,all,ofdalm °""'"ofdalm adm...., 

·, .. ~ ~ 
I

«"' ''" ,<' 1t . .. ,,.. ,, .. ) 

SI. 
No. 

ff~-.J - ~- ?'0. i 
. '·') i Y,; ' ' ; --~. ·~~ 

Namei>t-1 I <: __ , • : ' rcfen~ti 

workman/ell!liloyel ._,. --~~ 1;;:,rtv.~ 1'' 
~

-: '. ,: ',:-- ~- '\ ' 
. ~ ~' ...... ~ . 

1981Ganesh Prasad Sin_g_h 
199 P Keshavan 

~ ";{ - .:~ '-,it.,t;f 
x;.-i.Xr@i _.r 

200 Trishit Chakraborty 

201IC.Mohandas EC201 

202IVip_in Tiwari EC202 

2031Shamsher Sin_g_h EC203 

2041Muru_g_an S EC204 

205 IVirendra Kumar Nayak EC205 

2061Sushil Kumar Sahu EC206 

2071Sanjay Singh EC207 

2081 Ritesh Kumar Srivastav EC208 

209 I Rajendar kumar Gaur EC209 

210INitin P Ghadi EC210 

2111M Ravindran EC211 

212IVireshwar na_g_ar EC212 

213 I Pobitra Hazarika EC213 

214INITIN DHONDU SONAWANE EC214 

215 I Nand kishore Dhanral Deshmukh EC215 

2161Mukul kumar verma EC216 

2171Koneti Sambasuva Rap_ EC217 

2181 Manish Kumar Seth EC218 

2191Mahaveer Prasad Me_g_hwal EC219 

220IMS Bhon_g_ade EC220 

221 I Dinesh Chander EC221 

2221K RAMANRAO RAO EC222 

2231Prabhakar Bandhu Khadake EC223 

224lra_g_hunandan jha EC224 

225 I debasis das EC225 

226l_g_outam roy choudhry EC226 

227 I Rajesh Ranjan EC227 

2281Subhabrata chakraborty EC228 

2291Amit Kumar Pal EC229 

230IUDAI KUMAR SHARMA EC230 

231IPRABHAT KUMAR CHOUDHARY EC231 

2321Thomas Var_g_hese EC232 

233Uanard~iri EC233 

234 I Abhishek Srivastav EC234 

2351Gulrez alam EC235 

236l_g_opal Vishwakarma EC236 

237lnaray_an chandra rath EC237 

Date of 
receipt 

09-01-2018 

08-01-2018 
08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

09-01-2018 
09-01-2018 
08-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

06-01-2018 
08-01-2018 
06-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

08-01-2018 

05-01-2018 

06-01-2018 

08-01-2018 
09-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

11-01-2018 

09-01-2018 
08-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

11-01-2018 
03-01-2018 

09-01-2018 

10-01-2018 
11-01-2018 

11-01-2018 
09-01-2018 
10-01-2018 

11-01-2018 

Amount 
claimed 

4,61,439 
4,51,723 

3,87,000 
2,57,118 

1,76,578 

96,976 

74,572 

2,88,585 

1,27,373 

4,54,668 

1,14,930 

21,10,612 
1,05,000 
5,68,531 

21,80,352 

2J4,263 
96,658 

2,37,106 

7,30,146 

28,200 

49,120 
3,59,619 

1,00,000 
3,26,807 

24,42,000 

4,13,181 

4,40,597 
36,559 

5,00,000 

78,225 

3,49,714 
2,23,564 

97,626 

1,25,000 

3,35,811 
9,03,797 
6,19,855 

1,02,436 
3,71,000 

Total Amount of 
Calm Admitted 

4,63,439 

1,90,801 
4,06,506 

1,65,669 

1,40,874 

66,880 

18,290 

62,714 

17,849 

38,768 

1,12,472 

1,30,646 
72,246 

3,03,489 

9,48,000 
1,57,435 

82,658 
1,49,746 

5,21,024 

2,89,909 

2,94,962 

1~~535 
2,71,852 

7,63,547 

3,17,361 

4,_40,597 
36,5S9 

65,214 

3,49,714 
2,66,089 

1,27,029 

1,19,001 
S,63,106 
2,25,304 

2,40,458 
91,408 

3,86,225 

Admitted Oaim Admitted Claim ., h I I f 
Under section Under section f Amount of 

I 
d h . I "'s are n tota I I Amount o any 

amount o . mutua ues, t at 
53(1)(c) of IBC 53(1)(f) of IBC 

1 
• d . d contingent claim be ff 

2016 2016 
c aims a m1tte may set o 

18,427 

2,613 

20,270 

17,849 

1,12,472 
1,30,646 

1,66,528 

1,13,657 

7,131 

1,02,564 
1,65,752 

35,789 

12,384 

42,009 

23,644 

89,709 

22,665 

4,63,439 
1,90,801 

4,06,506 
1,65,669 

1,22,_447 

66,880 

15,677 
42,444 

38,768 

72,246 

1,36,961 
9,48,000 

43,778 
82,658 

1,42,615 

5,21,024 

2,89,909 

2,94,962 

1,28,535 

1,6~289 

5,97,795 
2,81,572 

4,40,597 

36,559 

52,830 

3,49,714 

2,66,089 
85,020 

95,356 
4,73,397 

2,25,304 
240458 
68,743 

3,86,225 

0.74% 
0.30% 
0,65% 

0.26% 

0.22% 

0.11% 

0.03% 

0.10% 

0.03% 

0.06% 

0.18% 

0.21% 
0.12% 

0.48% 
1.51% 

0.25% 
0.13% 

0.24% 
0.83% 

0.46% 

0.00% 

0.47% 

0.20% 

0.43% 

1.22% 
0.51% 

0.70% 

0.06% 
0.00% 

0.10% 

0.56% 

0.42% 
0.20% 

0.00% 

0.19% 

0.90% 
0.36% 
0.38% 

0.1S% 
0.62% 

Amount of claim 
rejected 

(2,000.00) 

2,60,922.00 

(19,506.001 
91,449.00 

35,704.00 

30,096.00 

56,282.00 

2,25,871.50 

1,09,524.04 

4,15,900.00 
2,458.00 

19, 79,966.00 
32,754.00 

2,65,042.46 

12,32,352.00 

1,36,828.31 

14,000.00 
87,359.85 

2,09,122.00 

12,61,709.00l 
49,120.00 
64,657.00 

(28,535.00) 

54,954.69 

16,78,453.00 

95,819.77 

5,00,000.00 

13,011.08 

(42,525.001 
(29,402.871 

1,25,000.00 
2,16,810.10 
3,40,691.00 

3,94,551.00 
(2,40,458.00) 

11,027.87 
(15,225.00) 

Amount of claim 
under 

verification 

Remarks, 
if any 

-~n=v~ 
L(..,~·· -:--...:·1--1,e~ 
rt~·J;,_ P1 "\ '~ 

I!\ ~~;O,p jJI 
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~ Pf: C 
:~ I ~ ~~~ Annexure 3- Operational c tors(_ ~ nd E yees.l\\ Amount in" 
//.fu--. / ~~-~- ,·v \\ Details of claim Details of claim admitted 

~r~ 
d. ~~ '7" ',~~ \\ Admitted ' 
~.· ·v:· ~1: ,~~ )l Claim 

Admitted 
Amount of any 

·rt""' ~'i ~4;,- ,4<.') f.4. I Claim Under % share in total Amount of Amount of SI. Name ~,:,•-:i,.~--<1i Date of Amount Total Amount of Under mutual dues, Amount of 

workman/ e \~ y~\ 
section amount of claims contingent claim under 

Remarks, 
No. • '< , . ' receipt claimed Claim Admitted section that may be set claim rejected if any ,..~ 1/ . S3(1)(f} of IBC admitted claim verification 

'\O~~ •:.j, . ~ ii S3(1)(c) of 
2016 

off 
/ ; .r IBC2016 

238 subhay singh "'-:" / i;EC238 .. Pt. /y 11-01-2018 1,86,912 - - - 0.00% - - 1,86,912.00 -
239 mukul ,; EC239 . ~-"'-,c$ ' 11-01-2018 1,20,633 76,337 - 76,337 0.12% - - 44,296.00 -
240 Dheerendra singh Et2'46-=-' 03-01-2018 3,32,116 1,61,474 - 1,61,474 0.26% - - 1,70,642.00 -

Records indicate debit 
241 Sujit Roy Chowhary EC241 09-01-2018 4,76,000 - - . 0.00% . - 4,76,000.00 - amount of" 24682 
242 Raj Kumar Verma EC242 05-01-2018 6,57,150 41,765 - 41,765 0.07% - - 6,15,385.38 -
243 Dhananjay Kumar Tiwari EC243 15-01-2018 5,87,885 1,50,285 - 1,50,285 0.24% . - 4,37,600.00 -
244 Malik Akhiaque Ahmad EC244 15-01-2018 2,38,000 2,33,578 - 2,33,578 0.37% - - 4,422.00 . 
245 Shuhanta Kumar Swain EC245 15-01-2018 1,53,269 31,335 31,335 - 0.05% - - 1,21,933.58 . 
246 Nani babu badda EC246 09-01-2018 1,22,719 96,781 - 96,781 0.15% - - 25,938.00 -
247 sk shamshad ahmad EC247 16-01-2018 9,35,071 5,76,022 1,11,251 4,64,771 0.92% . - 3,59,049.00 -
248 abani kumar Bharimal EC248 16-01-2018 1,02,541 31,905 - 31,905 0.05% - - 70,636.00 -
249 rajesh kumar singh EC249 16-01-2018 4,40,268 3,00,390 67,221 2,33,169 0.48% - - 1,39,878.00 -
250 V.G.Saseedharan EC250 16-01-2018 8,18,389 5,25,495 1,07,896 4,17,599 0.84% - - 2,92,894.00 -
251 Mano kumar bose EC251 17-01-2018 1,50,000 - . . 0.00% - - 1,50,000.00 -
252 Mukesh Singh EC252 19-01-2018 3,78,235 - - 0.00% - - 3,78,235.00 -
253 Pavan Kumar jha EC253 19-01-2018 4,33,430 1,33,411 53,695 79,716 0.21% - . 3,00,019.00 -
254 Avinash Kumar EC254 08-01-2018 76,138 26,769 14,697 12,072 0.04% - - 49,368.96 -
255 Subhash Gayakwad EC255 22-01-2018 2,06,945 18,407 - 18,407 0.03% - - 1,88,538.00 -
256 Kash inath Dattu Patil EC256 22-01-2018 1,69,000 92,672 - 92,672 0.15% - - 76,328.00 . 
257 Rudal Prasad EC257 22-01-2018 1,46,000 1,22,090 - 1,22,090 0.19% - - 23,910.00 -
258 PREM SINGH EC258 22-01-2018 3,57,588 41,454 - 41,454 0.07% - - 3,16,134.00 . 
259 Prateep Chanda EC259 22-01-2018 93,786 1,16,516 . 1,16,516 0.19% - - -22,730.00 -
260 RATAN CHAND SHARMA EC260 29-01-2018 4,41,145 - - - 0.00% - 4,41,145.00 . 
261 chitta ranjan chakraborty EC261 29-01-2018 2,19,915 . - - 0.00% - - 2,19,915.00 -
262 Manoj Kumar Sing EC262 30-01-2018 2,17,800 - - - 0.00% . - 2,17,800.00 -
263 Sanjay Naneriya EC263 30-01-2018 1,60,000 - - - 0.00% - - 1,60,000.00 -
264 Om Prakash Kasyap EC264 24-01-2018 2,36,084 14,732 - 14,732 0.02% - - 2,21,351.69 -
265 Anil kumar Goel EC265 27-01-2018 1,22,270 1,08,882 1,08,882 - 0.17% - - 13,388.43 -
266 SANJAY KUMAR SANJEW EC266 29-01-2018 13,87,452 8,50,813 - 8,50,813 1.35% . - 5,36,638.85 . 
267 Baburam Purushottam Sweain EC267 30-01-2018 2,99,342 - - - 0.00% - - 2,99,342.00 -
268 J.K.SARDANA EC268 30-01-2018 55,11,188 41,89,270 - 41,89,270 6.67% - - 13,21,918.08 . 
269 Shobhit Omar EC269 31-01-2018 70,000 - - 0.00% - - 70,000.00 -
270 Manoj Kumar yadav EC270 01-02-2018 - - - - 0.00% . - - . 
271 Chandrika Prasad Sahu EC271 4,51,350 2,82,127 - 2,82,127 0.45% - - 1,69,223.00 -
272 Pranab Bhattacharjee EC272 12,59,444 9,64,420 9,64,420 1.54% - 2,95,024.00 -
273 Vishwanath Nishad EC273 5,26,803 - - - 0.00% - . 5,26,803.00 -
274 Late Suresh Prasad EC274 09-01-2018 3,68,340 - - - 0.00% - 3,68,340.00 -

Total 12,04,35,367 6,27,98,459 56,88,005 5,71,10,454 100.00% 5,76,36,908 

Total (in Lakhs) 1,204.35 627.98 56.88 571.10 576.37 



Annexure- 4: Operational Claims of Government Dues 

Notes: 

l. All claims received from the Government Dues either by hard copy or in soft form have been 
considered. 

2. The claims have been verified by the Liquidator based on the evidence/ information/proof of 

employment and subsequent termination submitted by the respective employees. The amount does 
not necessarily match with the books of accounts of the Company. 

3. The claim amount admitted is subject to further scrutinization based on subsequent information/ 
documents sought from the Corporate Debtor/ creditors, and the Liquidator may modify/ correct 
the list of claims, on the directions of the NCLT, or otherwise. 

4. The debts or dues of the Government are unsecured. 



~xure 4- Operational creditors (Government Dues) Amount in It lakhs 

Details of claim .. 
Details of Claimant 

received 
Details of claim admitted 

! 
. , 

Amount 
f Amount 

Whether %share of any - •. covered by Amount Amount of 
Date "' Amount Nature lien/ in total mutual Amount 

SI. Identification Amount lien or of claim Remarks, 
Department of of claim of attachment amount dues, of clalm 

No. No. 
receipt 

claimed 
admitted claim 

attachment 
removed? of claims 

contingent 
that rejected 

under if any . pending 
(Yes/No) admitted 

claim 
maybe 

verification 
disposal 

set off 
1 Office of The Asst. Commissioner of Sales Tax GCl 02-03-2020 2,446.48 774.95 Unsecured NA Yes 10.35% - - 1,671.52 -
2 Office of The Asst. Commissioner of Commercial Tax GC2 02-03-2020 1,850.08 959.48 Unsecured NA Yes 12.82% - - 890.59 -
3 Asst. Commissioner (State Tax) GC3 02-03-2020 363.19 262.85 Unsecured NA Yes 3.51% - - 100.34 -
4 Office of Asst. Commissioner of Sales Tax GC4 02-03-2020 4,477.75 2,073.06 Unsecured NA Yes 27.70% - - 2,404.69 -
5 Office of the Asst. Commissioner Commercial Tax GC5 14-05-2022 1,477.06 1,477.06 Unsecured NA Yes 19.74% - - - -
6 Office of the Dy. Commissioner of TDS (Pune) GC6 14-05-2022 302.94 302.94 Unsecured NA Yes 4.05% - - -
7 Regional PF Commissioner II (Compliance) GC7 14-05-2022 19.91 19.91 Unsecured NA Yes 0.27% - - -
8 Regional PF Commissioner II (Legal) GC8 14-05-2022 242.56 242.56 Unsecured NA Yes 3.24% - - - -
9 Office of the Asst. Commissioner of State Tax GC9 14-05-2022 41.53 41.53 Unsecured NA Yes 0.55% - - - -

10 Deputy Commissioner of Commercial Tax GCl0 14-05-2022 603.41 603.41 Unsecured NA Yes 8.06% - - - -
11 Assistant Commisioner Pune-11 Division Central GST Pune 

GCll 04-01-2018 11,222.62 199.20 Unsecured NA Yes 2.66% 11,023.42 - - -

Demand order u/s 250 for 
12 Office of the Asst Commissioner of Income Tax, Circle-12 GC12 19-03-2019 17,166.03 S27.36 Unsecured NA Yes 7.05% 16,638.68 - - A.Y. 11-12 & 12-13. For 

A.Y. 17-18 matter under 

dispute at CIT (Appeal). 

Total 40,213.55 7,484.31 100.00% 16,638.68 - 16,090.57 -
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Annexure- 5: Claims of Operational Creditors (except workmen and employees and 
government dues) 

Notes: 

I. All claims received from the Operational Creditors either by hard copy or in soft form have been 
considered. 

2. The claims have been verified by the Liquidator based on the evidence/ information/details/invoices 
towards which the claims have arisen submitted by the respective operational creditors. The amount 
does not necessarily match with the books of accounts of the Company. 

3. For Operational Creditors, whose claims have not been received under liquidation, either the 
outstanding in the books of accounts or claims received during CIRP have been considered. 

4. The claim amount admitted is subject to further scrutinization based on subsequent information/ 
documents sought from the Corporate Debtor/ creditors, and the Liquidator may modify/ correct the 
list of claims, on the directions of the NCLT, or otherwise. 

5. Expenditure incurred and outstanding during the CIRP period has not been reflected as operational 
creditors, as they form part of the CIRP Cost. 

6. The debts or dues of the operational creditors are unsecured. 
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• d of claim of amount of claims contingent mutual dues, that of claim claim under . ' o. c f I o • _ .. . . . ,-~,,.,.. ; receipt c a1me . . . . . 1f any , ,,-. •:: ! · . ···; .• ,.. . ,. admitted claim admitted claim may be set off reJected verification 
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1 R.K.Corporatioi\{Sur~t1'.. .. "'' P /OCl 1f 18-12-2017 41.65 35.32 Unsecured 2.01% - - 6.34 

Cosmos Lifters &t~Mj-- --w. _.,;,/ 
2 . . ; ·oczr 21-12-2017 Unsecured 

Services Pvt Ltd ~!' i /;, .. , · 34.99 17.16 0.98% - - 17.83 
3 Elite Enterprise - ~ ~- OC3 25-12-2017 18.54 • Unsecured 0.00% - - 18.54 

4 Tripathi Engineering OC4 25-12-2017 14.50 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 14.50 

5 M.G.Weld Product OC5 27-12-2017 9.81 9.81 Unsecured 0.56% - - -

6 Camaliya Enterprises OC6 27-12-2017 15.76 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 15.76 

7 Saraswati Transport Co OC7 27-12-2017 57.93 56.79 Unsecured 3.24% - - 1.14 

8 R.S. Contruction OC8 29-12-2017 36.04 36.14 Unsecured 2.06% - - (0.10) 

9 Chatterjee Enterprise OC9 29-12-2017 346.14 3.27 Unsecured 0.19% - - 342.87 

10 SP Engineers And Contractors OClO 02-01-2018 54.75 • Unsecured 0.00% . • 54.75 

11 Motilal Agarwal OCll 02-01-2018 2.56 1.62 Unsecured 0.09% - - 0.94 

12 M/s Friends Enterprises OC12 02-01-2018 83.80 · Unsecured 0.00% • - 83.80 
13 Nile Traders OC13 02-01-2018 56.95 30.40 Unsecured 1. 73% • - 26.55 

14 Saini Construction Co. OC14 03-01-2018 56.13 27.46 Unsecured 1.56% - - 28.68 

15 M/S Meena Contractor OC15 03-01-2018 79.80 75.80 Unsecured 4.32% - - 4.00 

16 Decons Propratorship OC16 03-01-2018 90.93 67.33 Unsecured 3.84% - - 23.60 

17 Behra & Behra Construction OC17 03-01-2018 6.57 5.35 Unsecured 0.30% - - 1.22 
18 Ruma Sahoo OC18 03-01-2018 3.75 2.63 Unsecured 0.15% - - 1.12 

19 Jai jagannath Enterprises OC19 04-01-2018 43.07 43.07 Unsecured 2.45% - - -

20 M/s Tarini Enterprises OC20 04-01-2018 87.17 87.17 Unsecured 4.97% - - -

Engineering Projects (India) 
21 L' . d OC21 04-01-2018 

2 961 54 
Unsecured 

0 1m1te , . · O. 0% - - 2,961.54 

22 Star India Erectors OC22 05-01-2018 81.53 7.16 Unsecured 0.41% - - 74.37 

23 Shivam Enterprises OC23 05-01-2018 41.92 3.36 Unsecured 0.19% - - 38.57 

24 J.B Enterprise OC24 05-01-2018 17.40 17.98 Unsecured 1.02% - - (0.58) 

25 M/s Galaxy Power Solutions OC25 05-01-2018 2.24 2.30 Unsecured 0.13% - - (0.06) 

26 Ruinks Enterprises OC26 05-01-2018 11.89 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 11.89 

27 M/S Maa Bhabani Construction OC27 05-01-2018 
5 28 

Unsecured 
. 3.03 0.17% - - 2.25 

28 Amrik Enterprise Private Limited OC28 05-01-2018 
0 

Unsecured ~ 'c.'1 M,.q~ 
5 .11 50.29 2.87% • - (0.18) //~'S _ .. -, ,y~~ 

29 Vuppidi Ramesh OC29 05-01-2018 2.92 2.92 Unsecured 0.17% - - (0.00) ''~ ; /f'Y'\ ~~ 
30 RAK INFRA OC30 05-01-2018 2. 16 2.16 Unsecured 0.12% · - - ! .~ ( f~ rn., ! ~TI, 

~'i. \ ' . / _:-;, 
·.::.~ 
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31 LEKHA ENTERPRISES OC31 05-01-2018 29.65 29.08 Unsecured 1.66% - - 0.57 

32 Ashirwad Gas OC32 03-01-2018 8.76 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 8.76 

33 Chaitanya Sales Corporation OC33 08-01-2018 24.75 10.55 Unsecured 0.60% - - 14.20 

34 R.G.Engineering OC34 08-01-2018 6.28 5.02 Unsecured 0.29% - - 1.26 

35 M/S Allied Weld Industries OC35 08-01-2018 52.66 39.52 Unsecured 2.25% - - 13.13 

36 Kaushal Enterprises OC36 08-01-2018 5.40 5.58 Unsecured 0.32% - - (0.19) 

37 Pratap Chandra Sahoo OC37 08-01-2018 5.41 0.41 Unsecured 0.02% - - 5.00 

38 Prakshi Yedanth Enterprises OC38 10-01-2018 20.85 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 20.85 

39 Ambe Construction Company OC39 10-01-2018 
3.92 1.36 

Unsecured 
0.08% - - 2.56 

40 Techmark CO OC40 10-01-2018 2.61 0.74 Unsecured 0.04% - - 1.87 

41 Barkat Hiring Company f"lr,11 10-01-2018 127.74 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 127.74 

Md Asrar & Md Abrar 

~ ~ rJt42 J ~ 2018 Unsecured 42 
(IMPERIAL HARDWARE) 6.15 0.00% 

"" #'<..' - - - 6.15 

43 M/s Jyotsna Crane Service /1,...--:; ✓/ 0~3~ ~ 1J\118 27.09 6.50 Unsecured 0.37% - - 20.58 

44 Ranjit Sahoo I/_'"';' , ~-_ or _ ~ 09\ef-20 8 3.40 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 3.40 

45 aman enterprises I.:-, ~"6C:4:s~- -:;: 09- IMv l 5.48 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 5.48 

I • < #,.. ·.!; ;.,,. ,.,.,.~ 
46 Marinotrans logistics PVT T[b.. 9C46 ;, ·t ~j_iWJ> 3 535.41 163.89 

Unsecured 
9.34% I(, ·:.~ =:1, {5: - - 371.52 

47 MJA ENTERPRISES \ .. , . ,r;._., ''- OJ:-47 ~ ~-01'2~ 8 1.56 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 1.56 

48 Civitech Engineering '\., .. ' ' cr,111 .- lQ_9-Ql,1'Q18 133.50 0.86 Unsecured 0.05% - - 132.64 ,. 

Calcutta Tech no Heaters (India~ •·l P 1i' r'- :!7 
49 ~~~~ _.ag:01-2018 Unsecured 

PVT LTD 14.10 9.39 0.53% - - 4.71 

so Saha Agencies ocso 09-01-2018 5.76 3.90 Unsecured 0.22% - - 1.87 

51 NTEC Engineering PVT Ltd OCSl 09-01-2018 11.55 9.44 Unsecured 0.54% - - 2.11 

52 
Shree Security Services 

OC52 09-01-2018 Unsecured 
Gadarwara 6.00 - 0.00% - - 6.00 

53 P.K. Enterprise OC53 09-01-2018 7.04 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 7.04 

54 tarun enterprises OC54 02-01-2018 4.98 4.03 Unsecured 0.23% - - 0.94 

55 BABU Erector Pvt. Ltd ocss 06-01-2018 138.33 40.65 Unsecured 2.32% - - 97.69 

56 NIKULSINH SARVAIYA OC56 09-01-2018 31.10 11.70 Unsecured 0.67% - - 19.39 

57 Machinery Supply Agency OC57 05-01-2018 13.71 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 13.71 

58 ST. GEORGE FABRICATIORS OC58 04-01-2018 2.12 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 2.12 

S9 SHIVA SECURITY SERVICE OC59 03-01-2018 6.42 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 6.42 

60 M.K.ENGINEERING OC60 06-01-2018 14.13 8.24 Unsecured 0.47% - - 5.89 

61 WESTERN INDIA ERECTIORS LLP OC61 08-01-2018 
19.76 

Unsecured 
0.00% - - - 19.76 

62 A K Tours Private Limited OC62 09-01-2018 206.66 91.44 Unsecured 5.21% - - 115.23 

63 Industrial Handling OC63 13-01-2018 255.73 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 255.73 ~ i,'c.'IJ M..q-Y.~ 
64 Pawan Contractors OC64 30-12-2017 48.10 - Unsecured 0.00% - - 48.10 1/..~ V ~''!',." 
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65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

Cyrus Distributor OC65 

M/S Allied Weld Products OC66 

Kaushal Construction OC67 

Jay Somnath Services OC68 

Santai Yadav OC69 

Mahendra Kumar Sonee 
OC70 

(M.K. Sonec) 

Nitin Rai OC71 

JABALPUR FABRICATORS OC72 

Shree Privahan & Logistics OC73 

Chetan Logistics Pvt. Ltd. OC74 

CCI Logistic LTD. OC75 

Friends Equipment OC76 

Om Sai Gases OC77 

Vipul Goraval OC78 

Sarala NDT Technology OC79 

Tirupati Transport Corporation OC80 

Pioneer Nuts and Bolts Private 
OC81 

Limited 

Becquerel Industries Pvt. Ltd OC82 

Vindhyancal Air Products Pvt. 

Ltd . 
OC83 

Ramesh Power Products Private 
OC84 

Limited 
Total 

~~ A 8 ~ A~ 
f -~''.) ~ 1.- ~ 

<"' / ~ c::: .,.,,_~ ... .,._. , r, tx1 c::, ": ... = ·;• p u 
t f ~'Ir~::; - -..\ 
~-~- i ~-; -~- l~ l ~ 
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- ;~, ..... ~ ~.- :' •? °'~-·. l 

~7, . :_. ~ ~y~ {::·· l 
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12-01-2017 4.26 

05-01-2018 22.05 

08-01-2018 20.98 

19-01-2018 2.41 

08-01-2018 11.04 

10-01-2018 
1.20 

15-01-2018 10.54 

22-01-2018 5.31 

22-01-2018 7.65 

22-01-2018 -
22-01-2018 22.22 

29-01-2018 74.16 

31-01-2018 2.25 

01-02-2018 3.75 

02-03-2020 22.24 

02-03-2020 
11.24 

02-03-2020 
71.07 

14-05-2022 
40.01 

14-05-2022 
494.35 

14-05-2022 
63.81 

6,994.47 

4.26 Unsecured 0.24% - - 0.00 

22.05 Unsecured 1.26% - - -
18.92 Unsecured 1.08% - - 2.05 

- Unsecured 0.00% - - 2.41 

- Unsecured 0.00% - - 11.04 

Unsecured 
- 0.00% - - 1.20 
- Unsecured 0.00% - - 10.54 

- Unsecured 0.00% - - 5.31 
- Unsecured 0.00% - - 7.65 
- Unsecured 0.00% - - -

10.45 Unsecured 0.60% - - 11.77 

- Unsecured 0.00% - - 74.16 
- Unsecured 0.00% - - 2.25 

- Unsecured 0.00% - - 3.75 

22.24 Unsecured 1.27% - - -

11.24 
Unsecured 

0.64% - - -

Unsecured 
71.07 4.05% - - -

38.75 
Unsecured 

2.21% - - 1.26 

Unsecured 
494.35 28.17% - - -

Unsecured 
30.84 1.76% - - 32.96 

1,754.99 100.00% 5,239.48 
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Annexure- 6: Other stakeholders, if any (other than financial creditors and operational creditors) 

Notes: 

1. All claims received from any other stakeholder either by hard copy or in soft form have been 
considered. 

2. The claims have been verified by the Liquidator based on the evidence/ information/proof 
/details/invoices towards which the claims have arisen, submitted by the respective stakeholder. The 
amount does not necessarily match with the books of accounts of the Company. 

3. The claim amount admitted is subject to further scrutinization based on subsequent information/ 
documents sought from the Corporate Debtor/ creditors, and the Liquidator may modify/ correct the 
list of claims, on the directions of the NCLT, or otherwise. 

4. The debts or dues of these stakeholders are unsecured . 
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····· ·-··- · -- --·· - · --- ··- ·· - ·--· -, ·· -·· · ·-··· -- -·-- .... ------- --- -- -- -- - -- - -..-- - - --- ------ ·····--··- ... ·-····-
Details of claim received - Details of claim admitted 

cate1ory of Amount Whether 
"share stakehO,ders covered by lien/ 

Amount 
SI. 

Nameaf (preference 
Date 

Amount 
Amount 

Nature of lien or attachmen 
cove-red In total 

Ai,,ovntof 
Amount of any Amount of Amount of 

No Identification No. of of claim by amount mutual dues,that claim claim under Remarks, If any 
stakeholder shareholders/ equity claimed claim attachmen t contingent claim 

shareholders / partners 
receipt admitted 

t pendln1 removed? 
cuarante of claims may be set off rejected verification 

/ others) disposal (Yes/No) 
e admitted 

Steel Authority of 
1 lndia-Rourkela Steel Others OS1 10--01-2018 3,276.74 Un,ecured NA NA NA - 3,276.74 

Plant 
Steel Authority of 

2 lndia-Rourkela Steel Others OS2 10-01-2018 1,249.26 945.19 Unsecured NA NA NA 25% 304.07 
Plant 

3 
Indian Oil 
Corporation Ltd. 

Others OS3 20--05-2022 1,995.03 1,995.03 Unsecured NA NA NA 52" 

Madhya Pradesh 

4 
Poorva Kshetra 
Vidyut Vitran 

Others 0S4 1S-09-2020 4,619.27 884.46 Unsecured NA NA NA 23% 3,734.81 

Company limited 
Total 11,140.30 3,824.68 100% 7,315.62 
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